appropriate to propose to the 2025 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders the approval of 
the appointment of PricewaterhouseCoopers ABAS Ltd.  as the Company’ s auditor.  The 
Company has no subsidiaries, as detailed above. The auditor’s remuneration for the year 2025 
is set at 1,950,000 Baht (one million nine hundred fifty thousand baht only), with no additional 
service fees. This remuneration amount is the same as in 2023. The audit fee does not include 
other necessary expenses charged at actual cost, such as travel expenses, in accordance with 
general practice. 
Voting Requirement:

[...]

Objectives and Rationale: To align with the Company’s registered capital increase as outlined 
in Agenda Item 7 , the Company must amend Article 4  of the Memorandum of Association 
regarding the registered capital as follows: 

Article 4) Registered Capital: 147,500,000 Baht (One Hundred Forty-Seven Million  
  Five Hundred Thousand Baht) 

Divided into:   295,000,000 shares (Two Hundred Ninety-Five Million  
Shares) 

Par Value per Share:   0.50 Baht  (Fifty Satang) 
Divided into: 
Ordinary Shares:   295,000,000 shares (Two Hundred Ninety-Five Million  

Shares) 
Preferred Shares:   - shares     

In this regard, the Board of Directors deems it appropriate to propose to the shareholders' 
meeting for approval to authorize the Board of Directors and/or the authorized directors of the 
Company and/ or the Chief Executive Officer and/ or any other person appointed by the Board